Lazard Welcomes Charles Noel-Johnson as Managing Director and Co-Head of European Restructuring

NEWS & ANNOUNCEMENTS — FINANCIAL ADVISORY

JANUARY 29, 2024

Lazard's global restructuring service continues to strengthen. Following the arrival of Managing Directors <u>Jason New and Kevin Goldowski</u> earlier this month at our New York Office, the firm welcomes Charles Noel-Johnson as Managing Director and Co-Head of European Restructuring, based in London on 5 February.

Charles Noel-Johnson brings more than 20 years' investment banking experience. He joins Lazard from Moelis & Company, where he served as Managing Director and Co-Head of EMEA Capital Structure Advisory and was a Founding Partner of the European and Middle East offices Throughout his career, Charles has advised corporates, sponsors, and investors on a wide range of capital structure assignments, including debt and equity capital raises, recapitalisations, exchange offers, amendment and restructuring transactions. Charles has worked at Close Brothers Corporate Finance and J.P. Morgan Asset Management. Charles holds a MA (Hons) in Politics from Edinburgh University and studied Political Science & International Relations at the University of California, San Diego.

Charles' experience and deep industry knowledge support our shared vision to diversify our Restructuring practice - winning both debtor and creditor assignments and helping us achieve our long-term goals on the European market.

ABOUT LAZARD

Founded in 1848, Lazard is one of the world's preeminent financial advisory and asset management firms, with operations in North and South America, Europe, the Middle East, Asia, and Australia. Lazard provides advice on mergers and acquisitions, capital markets and capital solutions, restructuring and liability management, geopolitics, and other strategic matters, as well as asset management and investment solutions to institutions, corporations, governments, partnerships, family offices, and high net worth individuals. For more information, please visit <u>www.lazard.com</u>.

MEDIA CONTACT

Poppy Trowbridge + 44 020 7187 2065 Poppy.Trowbridge@lazard.com